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JOSEPHINE
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Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation Permit - Residential - New

463-21-000385-PRMT

Josephine Onsite Septic Program
700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422
onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov
Website: josephine.or.us

Work Description:

Date Certificate Issued: 04/13/2022
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Applicant: Clint Eells Excavating Primary Contractor: Clint Eells Excavating
Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd Installer License: 36268
Grants Pass OR 97527 Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd
Phone: (541) 659-7325 Grants Pass OR 97527
Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com Phone: (541) 659-7325
Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com
Owner: JOHNSON, JOSHUA T & JOHNSON, Property Address: 1610 Old Hwy 99, Grants Pass, OR
KATIE 97526
Parcel: 3406260000040600 - Primary
Lot Size: 5 ACRES Water Supply: Well
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land Use Approval: N/A
Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling
Existing Proposed
Use of Structure: N/A SFR
Number of Bedrooms: N/A 3
System Specifications
Type: Standard
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd.  Proposed Flow: 375 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal.  Min Dosing Tank Volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Standard  System Distribution Type: Serial
Drainfield Sizing: 125 linear ft.  Distribution Method: Serial
Media Type: EZ FLOW 1201P  Media Depth: 12in.
Trench Length: 375 linear ft.  Rock Above Pipe: N/A
Max Depth: 30in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: 8 ft.
Min Depth: 24in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A
Special Requirements
Groundwater Interceptor: Yes  Groundwater Interceptor Depth: N/A
Pump to Drainfield Required: No Filter Fabric on Top of Drain Media: Yes
Rake Trench Sidewalls: Yes

4/13/22: 5:54:42PM
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Septic Permit 463-21-000385-PRMT Page 2 of 2

Date Certificate Issued: 04/13/2022
Work Description: STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Conditions of Approval

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable requirements in
Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the Conditions of Approval above.

1. In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454,665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued as evidence of
satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified above.

2. Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

3. The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect
the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock,
covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modification activities.

4. This onsite wastewater treatment system that be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5 years of the issuance
of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization notices, alteration permits, or
construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment
of an additional fee.

5. This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard
or pollute public waters.

6. Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after the
issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

System Inspection: No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071: Yes

Comments: N/A

Gabriel Kasiah Natural Resource Specialist

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

4/13/22: 5:54:42PM ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



are determined 1o be incomplete will be returned.

For Official Use Only/Date Received:
Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 463-21-000385-PRMT

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or repair
of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The Department (or
Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless the
Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt and acceptance of this
completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and retum it to the office that issucd the permit. Forms that

n tion: Twnshp: 3¢/ Range: ) [ Sect: ) <P
Name: JOHNSON, JOSHUA T & JOHNSON, KATIE Lot 49 7o)
Property 1610 OLD HWY 99, GRANTS PASS, OR 97526
Address:
SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:
s Water tight
A. Tanks/Pumps System Type: vefmwﬁ) bt
Tanks(1) {Volume: Tc Ti
i) LOoO '_7 Pyorside e g2 5
Tanks(2) |Volume: Ic M IDa(e:
Pump(s) [HP: [ModeliMan. Float(s)Type(1): [Modelanut.
Float(s)Type(2): IModeI!ManuL
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) [Ves S TNo IDiamelev. 2 [Asrm/omer 3039 [rergthZ 57 ]
Pressure Transport Pipe ,Yes !No l[)mmelerz [ASTM#/Other. ILeng(h' I
C. Secondary Treatment Unit:
Sand Filter** |Yes No | Type: ]Conlai»er Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe [Diameter: ASTI |Leﬂglh’
Manifold piping |Diameter: IASTM#/Other: [Leng!hx
Internal Pump |HP: Model/Manufacturer N
Floats(1) [Type: [Model/Manufacturer e
Floats(2) |Type: Model/Manufaclurer
ATT [Yes [No IMongl‘,."
Certified Maint. [Provider Name: - = I
Operation and Maint. |ContractReceived? l‘{es INo |
D. Drainfield Media
» T
Type [(Gravel, Pipe or attemative?) 20<y 7[ /0 775 l
Distribution Box | Y¢S [No ’
Drop Box | ¥ No
Distribution Pipe [Y€S  [NO Diameter: lAsmmomey, lLengm: 3 X D’ |
Comment

“All Tanks(s) were tested for water-tightness after installation and passed in sccordarm with OAR 340-073-0025(3)

**Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

Application ID: 463-21-000385-PRMT, Owner Name: JOHNSON, JOSHUA T & JOHNSON, KATIE



~
SECTION 3 - As Built Plan
AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, elc.

SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)

| certify that the informati on both pages of this d nt is correct and that the
the permit and the rules reguiating the construction of onsite wastewiater treatment systems (OAR Chaptel 340 Divisions. 71 ind 73).

OwnerfPermittee or Certified Installer wiC [Print Name: é/ // 2 >/ [ ( )’

Licensed Installer: [Yes |No ILquéJé(

instar %"”‘“’/Z,‘/é 5z 10&47292 2[5 459.73> 5
SECTION 5 - Office Use Only:

Notico Accopted | "™ I“° s j | ™ fo o=

1t No, Reason for Non
Acceptance:

Comment:

Application ID: 463-21-000385-PRMT, Owner Name:JOHNSON, JOSHUA T & JOHNSON, KATIE
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JOSEPHINE
\ZINTY/

Septic Permit

Installation Permit - Residential - New
463-21-000385-PRMT

Josephine Onsite Septic Program
700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422
onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov
Website: josephine.or.us

Date issued: 3/10/22
Work description: STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Expiration date: 3/10/23

Applicant: Clint Eells Excavating Primary contractor: Clint Eells Excavating
Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd Installer License: 36268
Grants Pass OR 97527 Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd

Phone: (541) 659-7325 Grants Pass OR 97527
Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com Phone: (541) 659-7325

Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com
Business License: N/A
Owner: JOHNSON, JOSHUA T & JOHNSON, Property address: 1610 Old Hwy 99, Grants Pass, OR

KATIE 97526

Parcel: 3406260000040600 - Primary
Lot size: 5 ACRES Water supply: Well
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Construction Permit - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: N/A
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Proposed
Use of structure: N/A SFR
Number of bedrooms: N/A 3
System Specifications
Type: Standard ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 375 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Standard System distribution Ttpe: Serial
Drainfield sizing: 125 linear ft. Distribution method: Serial
Media type: Other - Indicate Product/Manufacturer Media depth: 12in.
Media type description: EZ FLOW 1201P
Trench length: 375 linear ft. Rock above pipe: N/A
Max depth: 30in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 8 ft.
Min depth: 24 in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A
Special Requirements
Groundwater interceptor: Yes Groundwater interceptor depth: N/A
Pump to drainfield reqd: N/A Filter fabric on top of drain media: Yes
Rake trench sidewalls: Yes

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility

Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

3/10/22: 7:53:25AM
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Onsite Permit 463-21-000385-PRMT Page 2 of 3
Date issued: 3/10/22 Expiration date: 3/10/23

Work description: STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Conditions of approval

1.Dry soil installation only (June 1 — October 1 unless otherwise authorized by the agent).

2.The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

3.Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

4 All roof drains must be directed away from the system

5.All tanks must be tested for watertightness and have a water-tight riser to the ground surface. Twenty- inch
minimum diameter if less than 36-in deep. Thirty-inch minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep. Maintain
access to septic tank for pumping and service.

6.Meet all required setbacks

7.The system must be installed in the area approved during the site evaluation and in accordance with the
construction plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.

8.All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications
without approval by the agent.

9.For product approval information and manufacturer installation requirements see DEQ website at:
http://www.oregon.gov/deqg/Residential/Pages/Onsite.aspx

10.Effluent sewer. The effluent sewer must extend at least 5 feet beyond the septic tank before connecting to
the distribution unit. It must be installed with a minimum fall of 4 inches per 100 feet and at least 2 inches of fall
from one end of the pipe to the other. In addition, there must be a minimum difference of 8 inches between the
invert of the septic tank outlet and either the invert of the header to the distribution pipe of the highest lateral in a
serial distribution field or the invert of the header pipe to the distribution pipes of an equal distribution absorption
field.

11.Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded.

12.Each drainfield trench must be level within a tolerance of plus or minus 1-inch.

13.Maximum length of an individual trench is 150-feet.

14.Serial distribution, each trench bottom to be level and on contour. Use Drop box(es).

15.A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

16.A final inspection request and notice (FIRN) form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and
submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

17.Photos of the septic system components must be submitted along with the FIRN.

3/10/22: 7:53:25AM ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 463-21-000385-PRMT

Page 3 of 3

Date issued: 3/10/22
Work description: STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Expiration date: 3/10/23

This Construction-Installation Permit authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater system
specified above.

Rules, Approved Material Listing; and Database of Licensed Installers can be accessed at:
http://www.deq.state.or.us/wg/onsite/onsite.htm

General Conditions And Requirements For All Permits: Onsite Construction-Installation Permits are valid for
one year from the date of issuance. The expiration date is noted on this permit. Renewal of a permit may be
granted if an application for permit renewal is received before the permit expiration date. Reinstatement of a
permit may be granted if an application for permit reinstatement Is received within one year after the permit
expiration date. Transfer of a permit from the permittee to another person may be granted if an application for
permit transfer is received before the permit expiration date and no other changes to the permit are necessary.

Installation Requirements: The drainfield must be installed in undisturbed native soil. No alterations of the
natural site conditions such as soil removal or filling, or slope/topography alterations within the approval areas
for both the initial and replacement systems are allowed, unless otherwise authorized by the Agent. Do not
install system when soil moisture, high groundwater, adverse weather, or other conditions that could affect the
quality of installation or reliability of the system are present. If such conditions are present and there is a need
for sewage disposal at the site, the septic tank can be utilized as a temporary holding tank as outlined in
340-071-0160(9).

Inspection Requirements: The system installer and/or the permit holder must notify the permitting Agent when
the construction, alteration, or repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed (except for the
backfilling or covering of the installation). The permitting agent has 7 days to perform an inspection of the
completed construction after the official notice date, unless the permitting agent elects to waive the inspection
and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Receipt and acceptance of a completed Final Inspection
Request and Notice form by the permitting agent establishes the official notice date of your request for the final
inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received
before a Certificate of Satisfactory Completion can be issued.

System Backfill Requirements: The system is to be backfilled or covered as follows: * Only after the permitting
agent has approved the construction installation, * or the inspection has been waived * or the Certificate of
Satisfactory Completion (CSC) has been issued by operation of law (where the inspection has not been
conducted within 7 days of notification of completed installation).

Unless otherwise required, it is the system installer's responsibility to backfill the system within 10 days after
inspection and issuance of the CSC. Backfill must be carefully placed to prevent damage to the system. The
backfill must be free of large stones, frozen clumps of earth, masonry, stumps, waste construction materials,
or other materials that could damage the system. Be sure that the untreated building paper, filter fabric, or
other material approved by the agent is completely covering all drain media where required prior to backfill.
The system can be connected to and placed into service once it has been properly backfilled and the CSC has
been issued.

Initial and Replacement Areas — Protection: The installed subsurface absorption field and designated
replacement areas must be protected and kept free of development such as roadways, covering with asphalt
or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modifications.

Gabriel Kasiah Natural Resource Specialist

3/10/22

3/10/22: 7:53:25AM
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EASEMENT AGREEMENT
As Required in OAR 340-071-0130
THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of .20___.byand
between D_er‘@k_ and Diana J—alhson_, Tstees of the  Derek mo‘
Diana_TJohrson Trst, Aated 4 fn'! 3, 2006
and Joshva and Ka'ffe JghnS‘Of\___

. grantors

. grantees:

WHEREAS, grantees are the owners of the following described real property in
- .&p_hﬁfe County. Otegon, to-wit:

‘Pmrcef 2 of Parthon plat Zo(3-18, focated 10 the Sothacst guarter
& Section z6, Township 34 Sout, Rave € West of the Willamese

mendim in Josephing Courty, Orespq.

The grantors do herchy grant and convey to the grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, a
nonexclusive easement described as follows, to-wit:

AS descrived withia Q‘ff'ﬂdleA Exnibiy A and Jepfcfe;{ on
a-frached Exhibit 2

(NOTE: Recommend attaching a survey map of the specific ensement area.)

subject to liens and encumbrances of record. in and upon the following described rea) property of
grantors in ___Jose P_&fgg@ we County. Oregon, to-wit:

Parcel 3 oF Partion Plar 203-18 Jacated in Hhe Southwest guarter
of Rcton 76, Tounship 34 South, Renae € west of Hhe Wiflamete
Meridion in Josephne  (oonty, Orepn .

for the construction, maintenance. use and repair of an individual onsite wastewater treatment system

(hereinafter called “system™) appurtenant to the above described property of grantecs.

Grantors. for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, covenant and agrec to and with
the grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, that the above-described property of the grantors shall
not be used for any conflicting use or purpose detrimental to said system or contrary to laws and rules
of governmental agencies applicable or related to said system.

DifFerent Owner Easement Form 21872007



December 6, 2021

EXHIBIT A - SEPTIC EASEMENT

A 48.50-foot wide septic system easement over and acrass that tract of land described within
Instrument No. 2015-002160 of the Official Records of Josephine County, Oregon, being Parcel 3 of
Partition Plat 2013-18, recorded as Instrument No. 2013-012742 of the Official Records of said County,
for the benefit of that tract of land described within Instrument No. 2021-002179 of the Official Records
of said County, being Parcel 2 of said Partition Plat, both said tracts being located within the Southwest
quarter of Section 26, Township 34 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian in Josephine
County Oregon, said easement being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Parcel 3 of Partition Plat 2013-18, recorded as Instrument No.
2013-012742 of the Official Records of Josephine County, Oregon; thence along the arc of a 199.18-foot
radius curve to the right, being the nartherly line of Old Highway 99 as shown on said Partition Plat, a
distance of 51.49 feet, having a chord bearing North 34°16’01” West, 51.34 feet; thence North
36°34°40" East along a line running 48.50 feet westerly of and parallel to the easterly line of Parcel 3 of
said Partition Plat, a distance of 186.42 feet to the intersection of the southeasterly line of an existing
septic system easement and the southwesterly line of an existing 30-foot wide ingress and egress
easement, both easements having been created per said Partition Plat; thence along said southwesterly
easement line, South 17°04°04” East, 1.09 feet; thence along a 105.00-foot radius curve to the left, a
distance of 51.96 feet, having a chord bearing South 31°14'41” East, 51.43 feet, to the easterly line of
said Parcel 3; thence along said easterly line, South 36°34’40” West, 183.21 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING,

Said easement containing 0.20 acres, more or less.

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

_'\

Rine, 0,

OREGON
JULY 10, 2018
DANE MEADE
L 90707 LS

RENEWS: 12-31-22



EXHIBIT B

SEPTIC EASEMENT MAP %

REGISTERED ) LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF

PROFESSIONAL
SECTION 26, T.34S., R.6W., W.M.
LAND SURVEYOR ' ’ ’
g JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

N
Dine, STedl, rox
: A

OREGON JOSHUA & KATIE JOHNSON

JULY 10, 2018 1610 OLD HWY 99, GRANTS PASS, OR 97526
DANE MEADE
90707 LS

RENEWS: 12-31-22 SCALE: 1"=30'

SEPTIC
FEASEMENT AREA
0.20x ACRES

LEGEND

RECORD PER PARTITION PLAT 2013-18

PROPOSED SEPTIC EASEMENT LINE
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING EASEMENT LINE
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i, Rhiannon Henkels, County Clerk, certify that the within
document was received and duly recorded in the official
records of Josephine County.
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EASEMENT AGREEMENT
As Required in OAR 340-071-0130
THIS AGREEMENT. made this_ 50 dayof Sy .20.22 by and
between ___DJarek and Diana ja}ﬁm, Tstees o‘( the Derof and
Diana_Johmson Trst, Aated Aenl 3, 2006
and Joshva_and Kate 'JSfmsM

D

. grantors

. grantees:

WHE{(EAS, grantees are the owners of the following described real property in
County. Oregon, to-wit: ]

Parce] 2 oF Partijon plat 2013-18, located i the Sodthest guweter
of Sectian 26, Township 34 Sou, Rove 6 West of Hhe Willawete

mendim in Josephing  Coumty, Oregpn)

The grantors do hereby
" grant and convey to the grantees, their heirs. succ SS0rS i
nonexclusive easement described as follows, to-wit: grantees, €Irs, successors and assigns, a

AS de5cf‘ibed W Hhia q-ﬂudueaf Exhpir A arwl Jep'..c ved
afucke} Exhibit B en

(NOTE: Recommend attaching 1 survey map of the specific easement area.)
subject 1o liens and encumbrances of record, in and u i
: _ the fi i perty of
grantors in _ __Igg?bj»xgw County, Oregon.t:rwit: Pllowing described eal property of
Parcel 3 oF Partwon Plar 2013 -3 , lecated [ the Southwest Fuarter
of Secton 26, Township 34 South, Rare 6 west of fhe Wiflamese
Meridion i Josephvre County, Oreon .

for the construction, maintenance. use and i indivi
: S 1 . repair of an individual onsite wastewat
(hereinafter called “system™) ppurtenant to the above described property of gr::(:;mmm e

Differemt Owner Easement Form 27852007




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the
date first hereinabove written.

.

Derek  XZhnscein Dashu a  Nns o psiL L 0
Diana  Tehn sc.in Katie phnsan %ﬁ =

(Grantors) (Grantees)
TEXAS D
STATE OF @f&r ) /@j
County of al & ) ss.
’F-{(omwwl) 6;1 i V2001 Qb MM %W
) .

Personally appeared the above-named '))crok-— ’3;\'\“504/\ P ’b}m

; Sa\wy,ou\ , grantors,

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act.

Al

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR “Felud>
My Commission Expires: \|w\z2

Before me:

MARTIN KING ANDRADA
Notary 1D #125914233
My Commission Expires
January 5, 2023

(ALY

»"%'40 N
S

<D A
£o7F 3%

~ STATE OF OREGON )
County of &:ucw\cm, ) ss.
Fe}c‘\mtj\) \_Ll, 20 272)
)

Personally appeared the above-named AOS\/\ WO A,o\f\\f'\oéo | N

G \AOQ'\_\ € AO\/\ SOV

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act.

, grantees,

Before me: \\ A6 ba\o\r\ \Li‘ B QAAQM\W\aAm/—

4o Dawn Kushpa——

OFFICIAL STamp OTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
LISA DAWN KIRSCHENMANN i ommissio ires: —i"a—
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON My € wen Bapires: O ("l £ozs
COMMISSION NO. 1011464
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 06, 2025

e\winword\easement (7-95)
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December 6, 2021

EXHIBIT A — SEPTIC EASEMENT

A 48.50-foot wide septic system easement over and across that tract of land described within
Instrument No. 2015-002160 of the Official Records of Josephine County, Oregon, being Parcel 3 of
Partition Plat 2013-18, recorded as Instrument No. 2013-012742 of the Official Records of said County,
for the benefit of that tract of land described within Instrument No. 2021-002179 of the Official Records
of said County, being Parcel 2 of said Partition Plat, both said tracts being located within the Southwest
quarter of Section 26, Township 34 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian in Josephine
County Oregon, said easement being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Parcel 3 of Partition Plat 2013-18, recorded as Instrument No.
2013-012742 of the Official Records of Josephine County, Oregon; thence along the arc of a 199.18-foot
radius curve to the right, being the northerly fine of Old Highway 99 as shown on said Partition Plat, a
distance of 51.49 feet, having a chord bearing North 34°16’01” West, 51.34 feet; thence North
36°34°40” East along a line running 48.50 feet westerly of and parallel to the easterly line of Parcel 3 of
said Partition Plat, a distance of 186.42 feet to the intersection of the southeasterly line of an existing
septic system easement and the southwesterly line of an existing 30-foot wide ingress and egress
easement, both easements having been created per said Partition Plat; thence along said southwesterly
easement line, South 17°04’°04" East, 1.09 feet; thence along a 105.00-foot radius curve to the left, a
distance of 51.96 feet, having a chord bearing South 31°14'41” East, 51.43 feet, to the easterly line of
said Parcel 3; thence along said easterly line, South 36°34'40” West, 183.21 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING.

Said easement containing 0.20 acres, more or less.
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I, Rhiannon Henkels, County Clerk, certify that the within
du.-:urn&nl_-:.-as received and duly recorded in the official
recards of Jusephine County.

Lavl)B

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Derek T Johnson and Diana M Johnson hereinafter
referred to as grantors, proprietors of real property situated in JOSEPHINE COUNTY, State of
Oregon, described as follows:

GRANT OF EASEMENT

PARTITION PLAT 2013-18 Lot Parcel 3, tax lot 407 (5.02

acres) Parcel 3 of partition plat 2013-18 located in Section 26
Township 34 South Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon,

do hereby in consideration of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other valuable considerations grant
and convey to Joshua and Katie Johnson hereinafter referred to grantees, proprietors of real
property situated in JOSEPHINE COUNTY, State of Oregon, described as follows:

PARTITION PLAT 2013-18 Lot Parcel 2 Tax lot 406, ( 5.0

acres) Parcel 2 of partition plat 2013-18 located in Section 26
Township 34 South Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon.

a nonexclusive easement for the construction, maintenance, use and repair of an individual
water-carried sewage disposal system hereinafter called “system”.

Grantors themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, covenant and agree to and with
the grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, that the above described property of the
grantors shall not be used for any purpose detrimental to said system or contrary to laws and
rules of governmental agencies applicable or related to said system.

In witness whereof, the proprietors have executed this instrument on this 32 day of

Avasi= 2021,

Derel{Johnson Diana M. Johnson




2673

On this %o day of j_Qw;q o1 2021 Personally appeared to me, Derek
T.Johnson and Diana M. Johnsoh and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
the persons whose names are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me
that each executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signatures on the
instrument, the entity upon behalf of which they acted executed the instrument.

. pha) MARTIN KING ANDRADA
Notary ID #125914233
Iz My Commission Expires

January 5, 2023

Signature of Notary
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7 For ONSITE SEPTIC Use Only: Date Stamp
Application for it saatdnd
Onsite Sewage Fee paid S=—n=ur
T sy Receipt number
Y pplication number
Date of 1 response.
700 NW Dimmick Decof 2 rsponse
Street, Suite B 5 o o0e0
Grants Pass, OR 57526 Deteol complcton
541-4; Scanned Data Entry

=g e Dl paccel O _L
Township Range Section TaxLot Tak Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
4]

MHL Subdivision Name Lot Block
Property Address: QO/O D/d /U&qu _@Mﬁ_&SS_ LR

Directions to Property:

| g Facility / ed Fa i e s S
Existing Facility: Prowsed Fadlity Water Snpply

DOSingle Family Residence }{sm?c Family Residence OPublic

Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms FPrivaw

‘Well, Spring, Shared
OOther OOther

© D. Type of Application
OSite Evaluation ORenewal Permit DOAuthorization Notice for:
onstruction EIExislin; System g :::::;'&:i mzmﬁ:‘ ‘,{fn ther
CPermit Repair Evaluation Mobile Home or H
DMsjor  ClMine ClPermit Transfer g The Addnnno{(hcorMm Bedrooms
DAlteration Permit OPermit Reinstatement Temporary
OMsjor  DMinor e ] oﬁmlmc specify

G
If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Posta flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my s:gnnure, 1 certify lha( the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Josephine County Onsite Septic and
i's an n J9 enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

WQA&A‘%* %W Lt fed Boma;
g&é@!@nfs 2 Cmnds SBoss AL 57527

Applicant is the OOwner %umonmd Representative ! | icensed Zﬂc Insm]lg
&Aumuﬁwion

Attached
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Statement of Site Status

Name:

]/MI‘\ S{)\\Y\S SV
=]

Address: /0D C\&A Rw\v\o\a\

City: GM\Ys ‘/)MS State: OK Zip Code: q?sgﬂ

Az Y.
. : N 1 T
Township: 3 kl 5 ev"(vliangc: G Section: & b Tax Lot: 4‘0‘4 (Q;i(’ i»“(o\"*/

County: 56&,5\«'@@

1 certify by my signature the area for the initial and replacement onsite sewage disposal
system has not been cut, filled or altered in any way since the original site evaluation
was performed by the Josephine County Onsite Septic Program.

Date: 7 - £~ 202 [ Signed: ﬁ;"’"u‘ 8. l\(i,\/\"’d/ —
A

Updated 10-30-02 by BIK
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SECTION 1-TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT (may be filled in electronically by tabbing to each field)

1. Applicant Name/Property Owner: {C, 4 TuWn S o~

Mailing Address: /(00 oY &) \L‘)/l

1

q

City, State, Zip: oSt Porga )

AR qQiczc

Telephone: _5" (| 245 JZ7F

2. Property Information:
County: TO séi/('\c-l/‘&
T ip. }"\ So A Range:

@

Tax Lot No.: ({@ é

Section:

2.¢

Physical Address: __[&/0 o\ b HWVE a4
Block: -

Subdivision Name (if i )z

3. This proposed facility is for:

(X An individual, single-family dwelling

O Other. Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested:

ﬂ Construction-Installation permit for: %Nc\v Construction [ Repair O Alteration

RECFjvi

[J Non-water —carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds).

[0 Authorization Notice for: [0 Replacement of dwelling [ Bedroom addition 1,

[ Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL l

5. Property Zoning:A.M‘pJ_M‘__ Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: a,Q a QZ&

6. The facility is located:  [] e city
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[ City jurisdiction [J County jurisdiction

ts [ inside UGB [ outside UGB

[ Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: Iy Yes O No
If you answered “Yes” above, was this compliance based on:

Outright compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the

applicable provisions)

[] Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the applicable land use decision)

[C] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)

g
Either provide reasons for affirmative compliance decision.or attach fi findings of fact:__X1Z 4. 21 2/. £& O, 0

— Poym Tled <) - Al

YU, 1‘.lb11/4 [ el g

L/ ana [y

8. l‘%‘ﬁ |ng l fficia Sighature: Lt binaiinm
Print Name:; 'l Nl Artie g

by 14— 519 X ,51412

‘/14 2 _44,

A’l-r la ‘l/ ,lg_

OnsiteLUCS 11/13/2020

Titl 1 YIAY) 1b:“ , 3 ,
Date:. 3'} /i !QJ

H Josephine County Planni

‘ 700 NW Dimmick Streat

Suite C
Grants Pass, OR 97526
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GRANT OF EASEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Derek T Johnson and Diana M Johnson hereinafter

referred to as grantors, proprietors of real property situated in JOSEPHINE COUNTY, State of
Oregon, described as follows:

PARTITION PLAT 2013-18 Lot Parcel 3, tax lot 407 (5.02
acres) Parcel 3 of partition plat 2013-18 located in Section 26
Township 34 South Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon,

do hereby in consideration of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other valuable considerations grant
and convey to Joshua and Katie Johnson hereinafter referred to grantees, proprietors of real
property situated in JOSEPHINE COUNTY, State of Oregon, described as follows:

PARTITION PLAT 2013-18 Lot Parcel 2 Tax lot 406, ( 5.0

acres) Parcel 2 of partition plat 2013-18 located in Section 26
Township 34 South Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon.

a nonexclusive easement for the construction, maintenance, use and repair of an individual
water-carried sewage disposal system hereinafter called “system”.

Grantors themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, covenant and agree to and with
the grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, that the above described property of the
grantors shall not be used for any purpose detrimental to said system or contrary to laws and
rules of governmental agencies applicable or related to said system.

In witness whereof, the proprietors have executed this instrument on this 32 day of

L 2021.

%%‘———* O it M /}Akv-a/\»

Dere%ohnson Diana M. Johnson
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On this 90/71« day of 4+ 2021 Personally appeared to me, Derek
T.Johnson and Diana M. Johnson and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
the persons whose names are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me
that each executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signatures on the
instrument, the entity upon behalf of which they acted executed the instrument.

MARTIN KING ANDRADA

Notary ID #125914233

My Commission Expires
January 5, 2023

Med—

Signature of Notary
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NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE

Swe of Oregen

Emvionmantal

Quaity

I Dex, _h.._'.,‘ S:&y:ﬂ . have authorized ¢ Zéﬁ Z /Z'A(//S to act-as my
(Property Owner/Print Name) (Authorized Representative/Print Name)

agent in performing the activities necessary to obtain all onsite wastewater treatment program
services provided by the Department of Environmental Quality on the property described below in
accordance with OAR chapter 340, division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized
Representative are my responsibility and | authorized DEQ agents to conduct required business
activities on said property.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

94

(Property Sitls or Road Address)

And described in the records of )55 2] hin e County as:

Township 34| _ Range l(’— Section Q"p MapiD_YD¢  TaxLot#s)
PROPERTY OWNER:

Printed Name: Knd\ua :\_Akn Saon

Address: | lbors — OlA HL.\.\\‘ Q4

City, State, zp Brawls Pass  oR. @75 L

Phone: _ B4(-225~ »627 Email: ___
Signature: /[/)A /M
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Printed Name: dzﬂ% EK//é

sisress:_ 5595 MopeBrnds wo/
iy, State, Zi_topan s Soss O 2752 7

Phone: SYLLSFT32S™ Email: dmiﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁ(o 27
S
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O Department of Environmental Quality
re gon Western Region Grants Pass Office
510 NW 4™ Street, Room 76

Theodore Kulongoski, Governor Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 471-2850
FAX (541) 479-2764

May 16, 2007

Terrance B. Johnson
1600 Old Hwy. 99
Grants Pass, OR 97526

IMPORTANT DOCUMENT - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
-This is not a construction permit-

RE:  Onsite #403814 Results — Site Approval With Conditions
Township/Range/Section: 34-06-26, Tax Lot Number: 402 (#2)
1600 Old Hwy. 99, Grants Pass, Josephine County

Dear Mr. Johnson:

" Your site was evaluated for suitability of on-site sewage disposal systems on the following date(s):
5/15/07. Based on this evaluation, the following on-site sewage disposal systems are approved:

Initial system: Standard, 375 linear feet drainfield (SEE CONDITIONS PG 3)
Replacement system: Standard, 375 linear feet drainfield (SEE CONDITIONS PG 3)

Details of the site evaluation are included in the Site Evaluation Report that is enclosed. The Site
Evaluation Report also includes more specific information and further conditions of site approval.

Next Step — Applving for a Construction/Installation Permit

When you are ready to proceed with system construction, contact this office to get a permit application
package. The permit must be issued by DEQ before you can start construction.

Request for Site Evaluation Report Review or Request for Variance

If you believe that an error was made in the evaluation of your property, you may apply for a Site
Evaluation Report Review at a cost of $440. If you would like to apply for a Variance from one or more
of the On-Site Sewage Disposal rules, you may apply for a Variance at a cost of $1340. If you are
interested in either of these actions, please contact the undersigned for more details before you proceed.

Best wishes on a successful project. If you have any other questions about this report, please feel free to
call me at (541) 471-2850, ext. 225.

Sincerely,

D g e P O :
Donald L. Jossie o
On-Site Wastewater Specialist

Enclosure
Site Evaluation Report

SCANNED
SEP 19 203

&3

DEQ-DCI




Onsite #403814 (Lot #2)
May 16, 2007

Page 2 o

' Site Evaluation Report

For On-Site Sewage Disposal System Suitability

Site Location: 34-06-26, Tax Lot Number: 402 (#2)
1600 Old Hwy. 99, Grants Pass, Josephine County
Applicant: Terrance B. Johnson

Date(s) of Site Evaluation: 5/15/07

DEQ On-Site Specialist: Donald L. Jossie

Date of Report: May 16, 2007

General Description of Site Evaluations

Sewage contains disease-causing organisms and other pollutants that can cause adverse impacts to human
health and the environment. - An on-site sewage disposal system must treat and dispose of sewage in a
way that will not cause a pubhc health hazard contaminate drmkmg water supplies, or pollute public
waters.

Proper treatment in an on-site system begins with primary treatment in the septic tank. The septic tank.
separates the solid particles in sewage from the liquid. The liquid that comes out of the septic tank is
called effluent. The effluent may then be dispersed in the soil for further treatment or discharged into a
secondary treatment device such as a sand filter or aerobic treatment unit prior to dispersal in the soil. For
proper treatment, the effluent must slowly infiltrate into the underlying soil. Dissolved wastes and
bacteria in the effluent are trapped or adsorbed to soil particles or decomposed by microorganisms. This
process removes disease-causing organisms, organic matter, and most nutrients. Effluent that comes to
the ground surface (through poor soils or other problems with the system) can be a possible health hazard
because it may still contain some disease-causing organisms. Soil that drains too quickly may not give
the effluent enough treatment and may result in groundwater contamination..

¢

The purpose of the evaluation was to locate suitable soils in an area that is large enough for both the
initial drainfield area and the replacement drainfield area. The criteria used for this site evaluatlon can be
, found in Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 340-071.

Soil test pits and other site features were evaluated during the site visit on 5/15/07. In the site inspection,
the following features were evaluated:

Soil types - how well they drain and other ev1dence of good soil structure for treatment
Depth to groundwater
Wells located on the site or adjacent sites.
Slopes, escarpments, ground surface variations, topography
Creeks or springs on the site or adjacent properties
* Whether the soils have been disturbed
Setbacks from property lines, buildings, water lines, and other utilities
Other site features that could affect the placement of your on-site system.

&3

DEQ-DCI



Onsite #403814 (Lot #2)
May 16, 2007
Page 4

6. Placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved areas may invalidate this approval.

This site approval is valid until the system approved above is constructed in accordance with a DEQ
construction permit. Technical rule changes shall not invalidate this approval, but may require use of a
different kind of system. If there is a technical rule change affecting this site approval, the Department -
will attempt to notify in writing the current property owner as identified by the county assessor’s records.
The site approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. :

- Attachment: Field Worksheet

: | &

DEQDCL



Onsite #403814 (Lot #2)
May 16, 2007
Page 3

Approved Systems

Based on the evaluatlon of the site conditions, the following on-site sewage disposal systems are
approved:

Initial System: System Type: Standard -
: Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gallons
Linear feet of drainfield: 375
Distribution Method: Serial
Trench Depths — Maximum: 30" and Minimum: 24"
1. 36 deep curtain drain is required.

Replacement System: System Type: Standard
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gallons
Linear feet of drainfield: 375
Distribution Method: Serial
Trench Depths —Maximum: 30" and Minimum: 24"

Attached is the Site Evaluation Field Worksheet, which shows the approved areas and other details of the
site visit. .

- Additional Conditions of Site Approval

1. This site is approved for the type of disposal system described above. Peak sewage flow into the
system is limited to a maximum of 450 gallons per day, with an average sewage flow of not more
than 225 gallons per day. This is normally sufficient to serve a single-family dwelling with a
maximum of four bedrooms. Premature failure of the treatment system may occur if either of these
flow quantities is exceeded. If for some reason you expect your domestic household water use may
exceed these flows, it may be advisable to increase the size of the treatment system.

2. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this -
approval. :

3. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development,
or other potential disturbance of natural soil conditions.

4. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of
-ground surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.

5. This approval is site specific and intended to serve only one tax lot. Future lot line locations through -
or near the approved area may invalidate this approval.

, &
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Township: ind Range: & Section:
Owner/Applicant; NSO H hASo A/

Inspection Date(s):___ & ~ A4 —© )

Tax Reference: 7o 2—

Evaluator: o=

Parcel Size:

Application Number:__ <70 ¥ & 32

" Appioval is speciiic only for area designated on plot
.Plan. No sijuciurgs, excavation or traffic is aliowsd

over this area and no wells within 100 ft. of this area.




SITE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET #Z

T'ownship; ¢ Range:_ <= Section: <& Tax Reference: 70 2 Parcel Size: ~S"4
Owner/Applicant;__ ~JO N w o) Evaluator___ Jorgeyes
Inspection Date(s): & L~ o7 Application Number:_ 0% ¥ 3 2.
SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION,
DEPTH | TEXTURE ROOTS, STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC...
o-385 | St-co 7.5 Y2 ZAspia vt 2 J¥3
G770 |Ugr-cL | 2&ypMlt, 2.8y T Ifser 2 v+t v
Pit 1
o-I16 | s+-L ,by,z; 3,
)8-25 | &3¢t | 2.5 Y SAm L

Pit2 | 3¢t 20 | wGr-tt | 2 yp T, 255

Pit3

Pit4

Landscape Notes: Motst W PiTT BoTror

Slope: 3 < Aspect: W ) Groundwater Type: Tc Pvlad
Other Site Notes:

Design Flow: s opd SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS |

Initial System: STAND Ao ‘ | ATT Treatment Standard: __{

Disposal Facility: BAS” linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth:__ S0 inches Minimum Depth: 2 ~ inches
‘ Replacement System:_ ST o,/ bAe b ATT Treatment Standard: _ (

Disposal Facility:___ S 7&~ linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth: 3 < inches Minimum Depth: <€ % inches

Special Conditions: o @ 2




—
N Y

i vp detresng o g Abedt 350 B wpfe devigy
’6“‘"\ Fha %"C}{ RERN gd& + L{\p@ 06[6\% %Mﬁf@@’h\@{,
150 #f donoi Bll) from the rood i M € Test hils
lef f of Tt abod s £ 10 T & Second test
hole, | | o | |



SCan v

o T D907 404432
= For DEQ Use Only:

: Requirements: 5-3-0
//3 Application for On-Site Sewage ploci Plan g// K ?:eljificew d@ 9{%5 G‘LZ)
y Treatment System s [;// Receipt Number___| SO S5Y 4

Vicinity and Tax Lot Map - -
Department of Environmental Test Pits—S5 feet doep Agplcaion Nombes__L4) 492 D

m Quality Development Permit o Dte o 14t Resposiie

510 N.W. 472 st¢. Date of 2nd Response

. Date of Final Response
%;e: fhf:erneﬂ Grants Pass, OR 97526 lljligiugﬁaclll. w s ofcomp]eﬁ:n
i Phone: (541) 471-2850 Vicinity and Tax Lot Map & S
Underground Utility Locate Number

o Fax: (541) 479-2764 Test Pits -5 feet deep w 1-503-232-1987 or 1-800-332-2344

Development Permit i
25
Tecromes B, Jahwssn 1600 ob ooy 11 Crouls s R IAPT ypx-3056

Mailing Address City State Z|p Code Phone Number
B. Legal Property Description

A | & 26 4o "/F; g JO&(_[”['\\"\JZ

Name

Township Range Section Tax Lot Acreage or Lot Size County
Property Address: I (QOQ D\b\ HUJ“\ ‘\ 0\ (/rcx/;d‘g \:)0\& < @ (6 C\ 15 26
Address City State Zip Code

Directions to Property: & 5 'V(S‘rﬂ\ Te Ex('* GG ‘“%Juwuua &‘J‘QC.JM Crealz R\
Aoy 20 SY o Noop ffoc tucn Ll on Adthay AAKeHR T lt0s Tuon L%‘* arg

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility: Proposed Facility: Water Supply:
[] Single Family Residence E Single Family Residence [] Public
3 Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [B Private
D Other D Other Well, Spring, Shared
: D. Type of Application '
Site Evaluation [] Renewal Permit [] Authorization Notice for:
Construction Permit [] Existing System Evaluation [ Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use i
D Repair Permit I:I Permit Transfer | l;:ﬂzzlsr;g a Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
U Mauor g M"3°' D Permit Reinstatement [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
[ Alter a_tlon Pern_nt = [ Personal Hardship
[0 Major [J Minor [J Temporary Housing

[ Other — Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag route to site and indicate lot and test hole numbers.

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s authorized aggnts permission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

Teopnee & Mo — 5-3.0)
="

Signature Date

iemmu R, Jdohwse 7Y ~205C

Appllcant s Name — Please Print Legibly Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address

(600 A 'fu«ckﬁ( G(m\&ﬁ ooo\%g OR. 47526

Applicant’s Mailing Address <
Applicant is the m Owner [ ] Authorized Representative [] Licensed Septic Installer

[] Authorization Attached
Installer’s Name .
Rev 12-6-02 bjk | C AL
’ SCANNED
SEP 19 2013
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BOOK 2 SECTION 26 T.34S. R6W. W. M. 34 6 26

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
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